PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY FEBRUARY 2022

Californians and Their Government—February 2022
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,640 California adult residents, with 77 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,266 interviews) and 23 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (374 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 585 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 19 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from January 16-25, 2022.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,048 California adult likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into
consideration, is +4.6 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,048 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted
likely voter subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as
question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-february-2022/
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likel
ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?,Z’I‘Ig;’l Ié?rln;?g Los Angeles Ora[r)mig;IOSan SF Bay Area
COVIDAS, - mandatesl 5% 20% | 15% | 12% | 20% | 11% | 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 13%
homelessness 15% 18% | 1% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 9% 20% 7% 15% 8% 17%
{gﬁ:ﬁﬁ?mmy’ 1% 9% | 15% | 12% | 1% | 15% | 9% 12% 14% 8% 14% 12%
crime, gangs, drugs 7% 5% 13% 8% 2% 11% 11% 7% 3% 12% 6% 6%
Qggif;’,‘)ﬂif;s“’ 7% 9% | 1% | 1% | 12% | 7% | 2% 8% 2% 8% 11% 7%
state budget, deficit, 6% 3% | 7% | 9% | 1% | 6% | 11% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7%
Sducation, schools, 5% 6% | 0% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 1% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6%
environment,
Q1. First, which one  Pollution, global 5% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 1% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4%
issue fac,ing California Warming
today do you think is immigration, illegal
the most important for immigraﬁ on. flleg 5% 3% | 12% | 3% 0% 4% | 13% 2% 1% 6% 10% 5%
the governor and state overnment
legislature to work on ?egulations 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 4%
in 2022?
infrastructure 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 6%
gfiscg'si"e prices, oil 2% 1% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% 1% 8% 0% 2% 0%
government in .
general, problems with 2% 1% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1%
political parties
health care, health 2% 3% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
water, drought 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 5%
other (specify) 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 19% 6% 6% 5%
(VOL) don't know 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2%
Unweighted n 1044 506 | 246 | 249 | 404 | 280 | 334 198 101 256 180 201

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

COVIDAS, o mandatesl 15% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 15% | 16% 16% 13%
homelessness 15% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13%
%zzgiigﬁonomy, 10% | 11% 12% 10% | 13% | 1% | 10% 1% 10%
crime, gangs, drugs 10% 5% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9%
';\?:iﬂ’t‘,ﬂif;“s’ 5% | 9% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 13% | 4% 8% 6%
state budget, deficit, | 70, | 59 2% 8% | 3% | 5% | 6% 6% 6%
te;iat::%a;l:n, schools, 5% 5% 11% 2% 6% 8% 4% 4% 9%
environment,

Q1. First, which one _ Pollution, global 5% 5% 4% 6% | 4% | 4% | 6% 4% 9%

issue facing California Warming

today do you think is immigration, illegal

the most important for immigration 5% 5% 4% % | 3% | 3% | 7% 6% 4%

the governor and state

legislature to work on ?e"g"’l‘fl;’;:gﬁ's“ 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

in 20227
infrastructure 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0%
gﬁi‘;‘s‘"e prices, oil 2% 1% 5% 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% 1% 3%
government in .
general, problems with! 3% | 2% 0% 3% | 1% | 0% | 3% 2% 2%
political parties
health care, health 2% | 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1%
water, drought 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0%
other (specify) 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
(VOL) don't know 1% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Unweighted n 555 489 205 619 177 232 807 780 259

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
gc?r‘é'n'i}fi?;,s, mandates] 4% 16% 16% 17% 18% 15% | 15% 17% 17% | 13%
homelessness 19% 13% 14% 22% 12% 13% 16% 10% 13% 15%
Jobs, economy, 7% 9% 14% % 14% 1% | 10% 14% 10% | 13%
crime, gangs, drugs 8% 8% 7% 4% 3% 12% 6% 14% 9% 6%
23§i?£%%if§s‘s’ 5% 5% 11% 10% 6% 8% | 7% 10% 4% 12%
state budget, deficit, 6% 6% 5% 4% 9% 6% % 1% 5% 7%
oducation, schools, 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% | 6% 2% 4% 8%
environment,
Q1. First, which one pollution, global 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 4% 8% 2%
issue facing California Warming
today do you thinkis  immigration, illegal
the most important for immigraﬁ o 1eg 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 4%
the governor and state
legislature to work on ?gg&;’;[‘;ﬁ’s“ 1% 5% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2%
in 20227
infrastructure 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%
gﬁi‘;‘s‘"e prices, oil 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 2% 1% 2% 0%
government in .
general, problems with 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
political parties
health cars, heaith 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% | 2% 4% 1% 3%
water, drought 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
other (specify) 9% 5% 8% 8% 1% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6%
(VOL) don't know 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 149 262 627 216 245 451 890 154 717 287

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q2. 0vera|l,d(_io you  approve 57% 87% | 12% | 44% | 86% | 54% | 24% 43% 52% 60% 56% 69%
2??,:2‘;‘:;,_’,2“3332;?,‘,’ ® disapprove 41% 1% | 86% | 52% | 12% | 41% | 75% 54% 46% 36% 44% 30%
”iesvyggrgslz gsggr:glrgo ¢ Don't know (vol) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1%
California? Unweighted n 1044 506 | 245 | 249 | 404 | 280 | 334 197 103 256 180 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q2. Overall,dqo you  approve 48% | 65% 68% 50% | 66% | 56% | 57% 59% 53%
g??,:gvﬁa§,’th§agg;?,¥ € disapprove 49% | 33% | 29% | 48% | 30% | 41% | 40% | 39% 44%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:grgof Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
California? Unweighted n 554 490 205 618 178 232 | 807 781 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzléggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q2. 0vera||,dqo you  approve 59% 51% 61% 62% 53% 60% | 53% 71% 53% 67%
2??,:2‘@;2,,3532{,?,‘,' © disapprove 39% 46% 36% 32% 46% 39% | 44% 25% 45% | 31%
Egj/ggrg sng geggmgof Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
California? Unweighted n 150 262 626 218 244 450 889 155 715 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q3. 0vera|l,d(_io you  approve 60% 88% | 16% | 52% | 87% | 61% | 27% 45% 59% 65% 59% 66%
oFthe way that T "¢ disapprove 38% 1% | 81% | 45% | 13% | 35% | 71% 53% 40% 32% 39% 32%
E:r‘]'glriggrtugwwm iS  Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1047 508 246 249 406 281 334 197 103 257 180 202

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q3. Overall,dqo you  approve 54% | 65% 71% 53% | 70% | 60% | 60% 61% 58%
ofthe way that ' * disapprove 44% | 33% | 29% | 44% | 30% | 40% | 37% | 37% 41%
E::glriggrt”gwsom IS Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 557 490 205 620 179 232 810 784 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .

only egzléggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q3. 0vera||,dqo you  approve 65% 52% 65% 67% 51% 63% | 56% 77% 56% 69%
ofthe way that - disapprove 34% 46% 33% 31% 47% 35% | 42% 22% 4“1% | 31%
E::glri':‘grt”eewsom IS Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 150 262 629 218 246 451 891 156 717 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q5. Overall, do you approve 44% 68% 11% 31% 68% 40% 20% 35% 50% 48% 44% 45%
3??ﬁg‘$a§rtﬂ§at?‘2r°ve disapprove 47% 18% 87% 62% 21% 51% 75% 61% 45% 43% 45% 41%
California Legislature Don’t know (vol) 9% 14% 2% 7% 11% 9% 5% 4% 5% 9% 11% 13%
is handling its job?  ynweighted n 1042 507 | 245 | 246 | 405 [ 279 | 332 196 102 255 180 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q5. Overall, doyou  approve 37% | 50% | 54% | 41% | 47% | 44% | 44% 45% 42%
2??£g\$a(;rtﬁlastat?lzrove disapprove 57% 38% 41% 49% 44% 49% 46% 45% 52%
California Legislature Don't know (vol) 6% 12% 5% 10% | 10% | 7% 10% 10% 6%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 556 486 204 618 178 | 231 806 779 258

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';rsl@h“' eg?llgltg;:z ) ollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q5. Overall, do you approve 52% 38% 46% 54% 37% 46% 41% 55% 41% 50%
ﬁ??ﬁg\ﬁazftﬂ';atﬂgmve disapprove 42% 56% 41% 37% 55% 46% 50% 35% 50% 41%
California Legislature Don’t know (vol) 6% 6% 13% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 150 261 625 218 244 449 886 156 712 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q6. Do you think that _ {v%sr'k"ﬂ:'ggfhae?'e to 54% 74% | 25% | 41% | 71% | 51% | 39% 39% 52% 63% 56% 58%
the state legislature  no, will not be able to
will be ablegto work work together 38% 20% 63% 54% 21% 42% 55% 50% 44% 29% 32% 37%
;‘;%f:‘:)’"gﬂda ot in the DON't know (vol) 8% 6% | 12% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 7% 1% 5% 8% 11% 5%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1043 508 244 248 407 280 331 196 102 257 178 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
. ill be able to
Q6. Do you think that Y5 W! 51% | 57% | 68% | 51% | 53% | 50% | 56% 54% 55%
Governor Newsom and work _tlcl)getth:r ble ¢
the state legislature no, will not be able to
will be ablegto work work together 41% 36% 29% 40% 37% 41% 36% 37% 40%
‘a‘;%f;‘;;ﬂda ot in the DoN't know (vol) 8% 8% 3% 9% | 10% | 9% | 7% 9% 5%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 555 488 204 618 178 | 232 | 806 781 257
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
. ill be able to
Q6. Do you think that Y&, W! 59% 44% 62% 56% 55% 54% | 53% 58% 51% 64%
Governor Newsom and work _tITgetth:r ble ¢
the state legislature no, will not be able to
will be ablegto work work together 35% 47% 31% 35% 37% 39% 39% 33% 41% 31%
‘;;%‘i‘;‘;’,;ﬂda ot in the DON't know (vol) % 9% % 9% 8% % | 7% 9% 9% 6%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 149 261 627 217 246 448 890 153 715 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q7. Do you think right direction 46% 73% 9% 37% | 74% | 42% | 18% 32% 45% 51% 50% 49%
things “1 Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 50% 23% | 88% | 62% | 22% | 55% | 80% 63% 48% 47% 46% 47%

enera oing In e

nght diraction or the Don't know (vol) 4% 5% | 3% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1046 508 | 246 | 249 | 406 | 280 | 334 198 103 256 180 201

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q7. Do you think right direction 38% 54% 55% 42% | 51% | 49% | 45% 48% 41%
things in California are wrong direction 57% 44% 43% 54% | 45% | 50% | 50% 48% 56%
generally going in the . o . o o o o o o o
right direction or the  Don't know (vol) 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 556 490 204 620 179 | 231 810 783 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .

only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q7. Do you think right direction 48% 42% 49% 51% 40% 49% | 44% 56% 43% 53%
things in California are wrong direction 49% 55% 46% 45% 55% 48% | 52% 40% 53% 43%
g.enera."y gplng in the v 0, o, 0, () o, o, o, 0, 0, o,
right direction or the ~ Don't know (vol) 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 150 261 629 218 246 451 890 156 718 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]ne;l:i]re Los Angeles raDnig;o an | s Bay Area
yes, serious recession 23% 9% 43% 24% 10% 21% 37% 35% 33% 15% 22% 16%
Q8. Would you say {eecsés";?:':’ate 18% 20% | 22% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 19% 22% 17% 18% 21% 15%
that California is in 2" yes, mild recession 7% 9% | 5% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 6% 2% 3% 12% 10% 6%
or not? IF YES ASK: yes, don't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Do you think it is in a : .
serious, a moderate, N ot in an economic 45% 59% | 21% | 45% | 55% | 51% | 28% 34% 41% 48% 43% 53%
or a mild recession? ~ "écession
Don't know (vol) 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 1% 8%
Unweighted n 1044 507 245 250 406 280 334 196 103 255 180 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
yes, serious recession|l 19% 26% 24% 23% 19% 18% 25% 20% 28%
yes, moderate
Q8. Would you say recession 18% 19% 19% 20% 16% 24% 15% 20% 15%
that California is in an f : o o o o o o o o o
economic recession, yes, mild recession 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 5%
or not? IF YES ASK: yes, don't know (vol) 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Do you think itis in a : :
serious, a moderate, :‘:ce"s‘;tl oo eeonOmICl 499, | 42% | 45% | 43% | 52% | 43% | 47% 46% 44%
or a mild recession?
Don't know (vol) 6% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Unweighted n 556 488 204 620 177 232 807 780 259
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
yes, serious recession|] 23% 29% 16% 29% 19% 17% 25% 11% 25% 17%
Q8. Would you say {:csés";‘i’::'ate 12% 24% 17% 19% 27% 15% | 20% 13% 15% 24%
that California is in an f : o o o o o o 0 o o o
economic recession, yes, mild recession 11% 4% 8% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10%
or not? IF YES ASK: yes, don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Do you thinkitis in a : :
serious, a moderate, :‘:ce"s‘;tl on 21 economic 47% 38% 52% 41% 37% 55% | 41% 64% 47% 44%
or a mild recession?
Don't know (vol) 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Unweighted n 147 261 630 216 246 450 890 154 716 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . | Inland [o) /S

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ; Err]ne;l:i]re Los Angeles raDnig; ° an | s Bay Area
Q9. How would you  excellent 11% 14% | 10% | 8% 15% | 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 14%
;‘etfsﬁ_‘,’,‘;,’f‘i’,‘:"a"ncia, good 44% 41% | 46% | 47% | 40% | 47% | 45% 41% 35% 47% 44% 47%
situation? Would you  only fair 33% 33% | 34% | 31% | 36% | 33% | 30% 42% 46% 30% 34% 25%
sa ou are in
ex‘ée’hem shape, good Poor 12% 1% | 9% 14% | 8% 12% | 16% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11%
zfr':l;%rf’s"g;g" shape, pon't know (vol) 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
financially? Unweighted n 1040 508 | 245 | 245 | 406 | 279 | 330 196 102 256 179 200

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q9. How would you  excellent 1% | 1% 7% 13% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9%
;‘etfsﬁ_‘,’,‘;,’f‘i’,‘:"a"ncia, good 49% | 39% | 32% | 47% | 48% | 37% | 48% | 44% 44%
situation? Would you  only fair 28% | 37% 44% 31% | 30% | 44% | 26% 33% 32%
sa ou are in
ex‘ée’hem shape, good Poor 1% | 12% 15% 9% 14% | 1% | 12% 11% 14%
zfr':l;%rf’s"g;g" shape, pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
financially? Unweighted n 554 486 205 619 178 230 | 806 779 257
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . .

only egﬂﬂggi . Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent
Q9. How would you  excellent 6% 7% 17% 2% 4% 20% 11% 10% 16% 5%
rconal fmancial  good 36% 42% 49% 21% 48% 54% | 44% 44% 53% | 28%
situation? Would you  only fair 35% 36% 30% 43% 39% 24% 32% 35% 24% 48%
sa ou are in
ex‘ée’hem shape, good Poor 20% 15% 4% 33% 8% 2% 12% 8% 8% 18%
z':;%%rf;"g;g" shape, pon't know (vol) 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
financially? Unweighted n 149 259 627 216 246 452 884 156 715 287

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for

you or your

household? IF YES ~ moderate hardship
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of Unweighted n
living?

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

17%

11%

26%

18%

11%

14%

24%

23%

32%

10%

18%

13%

37%

35%

40%

42%

33%

41%

40%

43%

33%

39%

35%

32%

45%

53%

35%

39%

56%

45%

36%

34%

35%

51%

47%

55%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1047

508

246

250

407

281

334

197

103

257

180

202

Gender

Male | Female

Latinos

Race/

Whites

Ethnicity

Other

Age

18-44 | 45+

Children in Household
No

Yes

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for

you or your

household? IF YES ~ moderate hardship
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of Unweighted n
living?

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

17% 17%

14%

17% 17%

17% 17%

16%

21%

32% 42%

48%

37% 30%

41% 34%

35%

43%

50% 41%

38%

46%

52%

41% 48%

50%

35%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0%

0%

557 490

205

621 178

232 810

783

259

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized | Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q12. Have recent price

increases caused any severe hardship
financial hardship for

you or your

household? IF YES ~ moderate hardship
ASK: Is that a severe
hardship that affects
your ability to maintain
your current standard
of living, oris it a
moderate hardship
that affects you
somewhat but does
not jeopardize your
current standard of Unweighted n
living?

no hardship

Don't know (vol)

24%

22%

10%

34%

14%

6%

19%

9%

16%

17%

42%

38%

34%

43%

42%

33%

36%

40%

30%

50%

34%

40%

55%

23%

43%

60%

44%

51%

54%

33%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

149

262

630

218

246

451

891

156

717

290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Do you think the big problem 40% 18% 2% | 49% 18% 41% 66% 54% 42% 30% 38% 37%
state budget situation
in California —that is, :‘r’gl‘;:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 33% 43% | 18% | 30% | 37% | 39% | 23% 24% 39% 37% 36% 37%
gg;i;f;’;‘,‘fs;:ﬂeig"a";,?g not a problem 23% 33% | 8% | 16% | 38% | 16% | 9% 20% 16% 27% 25% 21%
roblem, somewhat of
2 problem, or not a Don't know (vol) 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 1047 507 246 250 406 281 334 198 103 257 180 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Cﬁ. Igo Jou th_inktt_he big problem 42% | 38% | 33% | 43% | 38% | 38% | 41% 38% 44%
state budget situation
in California—that is, somewhat of a
the balance between  problem 27% 38% 46% 28% 34% | 40% 28% 35% 28%
e v SPen I, not a problem 27% | 19% | 18% | 25% | 24% | 18% | 26% | 23% 22%
blem, hat of
S problem, or nota . Don't know (vol) 4% | 5% 2% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% 4% 5%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 557 490 205 620 179 232 810 783 259
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only coteg Graduate
education
Q13. Do you think the big problem 39% 47% 34% 43% 44% 34% 43% 27% 42% 36%
state budget situation
I Callforniathat Is, oo o2 41% 20% 33% 38% 35% 3% | 31% 41% 20% | 38%
O veone RS9  not a problem 18% 19% 28% 14% 17% 32% | 21% 28% 24% | 22%
roblem, somewhat of
g problem, or nota  Don't know (vol) 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
problem for the people i
of California today? Unweighted n 150 262 629 218 246 451 891 156 77 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
ﬁ;“,‘\,‘s%m’fg:‘g;“y favor 60% 88% | 19% | 58% | 91% | 54% | 30% 46% 60% 68% 54% 65%
proposed a budget
plan for the next fiscal oppose 33% 7% | 71% | 37% | 3% | 39% | 63% 43% 39% 27% 38% 27%
¥ear that includes
213.1 billion in B :
general fund . gggﬁ?:h';egaﬂg;‘{(t\t‘;‘f’ 3% 3% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 4% | 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 8%
spending, and a $45.7
billi lus. |
general, do you favor Don't know (vol) 3% 2% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 4% 8% 1% 4% 4% 0%
or oppose the
g&‘:ﬁ;mrs budget Unweighted n 1046 507 | 246 | 249 | 406 | 281 | 333 198 103 257 179 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Mmooy eriorly  favor 55% | 65% | 70% | 55% | 69% | 63% | 59% | 63% 54%
proposed a budget
5';': {ggt‘?scfl'jg;;'sca' oppose 40% | 27% 25% | 40% | 21% | 29% | 36% 31% 38%
$213.1 billion in B :
general fund . haven’t heard ga;‘ty(t\*,‘(')'?)g 2% | 4% 2% 1% | 8% | 4% | 2% 2% 5%
qunding, and a $45.7
billion surplus. In Don't know (vol 3% | 4% 3% 4% | 2% | 4% | 3% 4% 3%
general, do you favor
or oppose the
g;;‘;}e;mrs budget Unweighted n 557 489 204 620 179 | 232 | 809 782 259
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzléggg N Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
Q14. Governor o o o o o o o o o o
Newsom recently favor 64% 55% 63% 71% 57% 61% | 57% 75% 54% | 72%
proposed a budge_t
plan for the next fiscal oppose 34% 40% 26% 24% 40% 31% | 38% 13% 39% 23%
¥ear that includes
213.1 billion in .
haven't heard anything
g‘e):g:ﬂ:]fgur::‘d a$45.7 about the budget (vol) 1% 0% 7% 0% 1% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3%
gg',:g:‘a,ﬁ";g';‘g;,'pavor Don't know (vol) 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% | 3% 5% 4% 2%
or oppose the
gf’a‘fgmr s budget Unweighted n 150 262 628 218 246 451 890 156 717 289
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
et e coemor  favor 69% 92% | 40% | 60% | 93% | 70% | 41% 58% 67% 74% 66% 74%
proposes a $2.7 billion
govm-w Eme;gency oppose 28% 7% 57% | 35% 6% 27% | 54% 40% 32% 22% 32% 25%
Response Package--
!nqludlng_$1.4 bl"'.on v 0, [ o, 0, [ o, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
in immediate funding. Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
In general, do you
If:r“’;l’o'o‘;gl‘,’,PP°S" this  ynweighted n 1046 506 246 250 406 280 334 198 103 257 178 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
badaot e covemor  favor 61% | 77% | 82% | 61% | 80% | 73% | 67% | 72% 63%
proposes a $2.7 billion
COVID-19 Emergency oppose 37% 21% 17% 35% 18% 26% 29% 26% 34%
Response Package--
including $1.4 billion
in immediate funding. Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
In general, do you
lf:‘r‘gl’;oggl‘?,l’mse this  ynweighted n 558 488 205 619 179 232 809 782 259

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

ot o hmor  favor 1% 65% 73% 76% | 67% | 70% | 65% | 85% 66% | 78%
proposes a $2.7 billion
COVID-19 Emergency oppose 28% 31% 26% 21% 30% 29% 32% 13% 31% 21%
Response Package--
including $1.4 billion
in immediate funding_ Don't know (VOl) 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
In general, do you
Lar‘g;;g;gpmse this  ynweighted n 150 261 629 218 245 452 890 156 716 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q16. Overall, would feel better 18% 28% 7% 13% 23% 18% 12% 12% 23% 19% 15% 22%
you say the September
2021 governor's recall feel worse 39% 30% 54% 41% 39% 30% 47% 48% 48% 33% 42% 34%
glection has made you 5 different 41% 40% | 38% | 46% | 35% | 51% | 40% 39% 28% 47% 43% 41%
or no different about  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
California politics and
elections? Unweighted n 1039 504 245 247 404 277 333 198 103 254 178 200
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q16. Overall, would feel better 15% 21% 29% 14% 20% 13% 21% 19% 15%
you say the September
2021 governor's recall feel worse 40% 39% 28% 44% 36% 40% 39% 37% 45%
fggfgg{‘t:rafeg‘laxgé‘;“ no different 44% | 38% | 40% | 41% | 43% | 47% | 37% | 42% 38%
or no different about  Don't know (vol) 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1%
California politics and
elections? Unweighted n 551 488 202 617 177 230 804 777 257

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
only egzﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q16. Overall, would feel better 30% 16% 15% 27% 14% 17% 16% 27% 16% 22%
you say the September
2021 governor's recall feel worse 27% 42% 43% 24% 40% 45% 41% 34% 45% 30%
glection has made you 5 different 42% 40% 40% 46% 46% 36% | 42% 37% 37% | 45%
or no different about  Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
California politics and
elections? Unweighted n 148 259 626 218 243 447 887 152 71 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q17. Would you

support or oppose support
raising the signature

requirement to 20

percent of the total

votes cast in the oppose
previous election for

that office? This would

have been 2.5 million  pop't know (vol)
signatures to qualify

the September recall

election. Do you

support or oppose this Unweighted n
proposal?

50%

69% 22%

39%

1%

48%

27%

42%

42%

53%

44%

59%

46%

28% 74%

58%

25%

48%

69%

55%

53%

44%

47%

38%

4%

3% 5%

4%

3%

4%

4%

3%

5%

3%

8%

3%

1045

506 246

250

406

280

334

197

102

257

180

201

Gender
Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity
Latinos | Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q17. Would you

support or oppose support
raising the signature

requirement to 20

percent of the total

votes cast in the oppose
previous election for

that office? This would

have been 2.5 million  pop't know (vol)
signatures to qualify

the September recall

election. Do you

support or opposw Unweighted n
this proposal?

46% 53%

52% 48%

52%

43% 54%

51%

48%

51% 41%

42% 47%

46%

55% 40%

45%

49%

3% 5%

6%

5% 3%

2% 6%

5%

3%

556 489

204

620 179

231 809

783

257

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q17. Would you

support or oppose support
raising the signature

requirement to 20

percent of the total

votes cast in the oppose
previous election for

that office? This would

have been 2.5 million  pop't know (vol)
signatures to qualify

the September recall

election. Do you

support or oppose this Unweighted n
proposal?

45%

45%

56%

51%

47%

52%

48%

55%

50%

53%

51%

49%

41%

45%

47%

46%

47%

41%

46%

43%

4%

6%

3%

5%

6%

2%

4%

4%

4%

4%

150

260

629

218

246

450

889

156

77

289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology
Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q18. Would you
support or oppose
changing the

signature requirement

to 10 percent of all

registered voters in
California? This would
have been 2.1 million
signatures to qualify
the September recall

election. Do you

support or oppose this

proposal?

support

oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

43%

49% 37%

45% 46%

41% 44%

42%

41%

45%

43%

40%

52%

47% 58%

49% 48%

55% 53%

54%

47%

50%

52%

57%

5%

4% 5%

5% 6%

5% 4%

4%

12%

5%

5%

3%

1041

503 246

249 | 404

280 332

196

101

257

180

201

Gender
Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity
Latinos | Whites

Other

Age Children in Household
18-44 | 45+

No

Yes

Q18. Would you
support or oppose
changing the

signature requirement

to 10 percent of all

registered voters in
California? This would
have been 2.1 million
signatures to qualify
the September recall

election. Do you

support or oppose this

proposal?

support

oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

43% 43%

43% 41% 47%

46% 41%

44%

41%

52% 52%

50%

53% 52%

52% 52%

50%

56%

5% 5%

8%

6% 1%

2% 7%

6%

4%

554 487

203

617 179

231 805

779

257

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q18. Would you
support or oppose
changing the

signature requirement

to 10 percent of all

registered voters in
California? This would
have been 2.1 million
signatures to qualify
the September recall

election. Do you

support

oppose

Don't know (vol)

support or oppose this Unweighted n

proposal?

46%

42%

42%

48% 49%

39%

40%

53%

39%

51%

49%

55%

51%

48% 43%

59%

54%

42%

55%

45%

5%

3%

7%

4% 8%

2%

5%

5%

6%

4%

150

260

625

217 246

447

885

156

714

288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q19. Would you support 50% 67% | 28% | 40% | 66% | 51% | 31% 45% 48% 52% 45% 55%
support or oppose
changing the law to oppose 44% 28% 69% 56% 29% 45% 64% 48% 40% 43% 50% 42%
appoint the lieutenant
governor as governor Don't know (vol) 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 12% 5% 5% 3%
for the remainder of i
the four-year term? Unweighted n 1041 505 246 248 403 279 333 198 103 252 178 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q19. Would you support 43% 56% 51% 49% | 52% | 50% | 50% 51% 46%
support or oppose
changing the law to oppose 50% 39% 44% 47% 41% 45% 44% 44% 44%
appoint the lieutenant
governor as governor Don't know (vol) 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 10%
for the remainder of .
the four-year term? Unweighted n 556 485 204 618 176 229 807 777 259
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q19. Would you support 48% 44% 56% 51% 57% 50% | 49% 51% 47% 55%
support or oppose
changing the law to oppose 45% 52% 37% 43% 41% 45% 45% 40% 46% 42%
appoint the lieutenant
governor as governor Don't know (vol) 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2%
for the remainder of i
the four-year term? Unweighted n 149 260 626 214 245 452 886 155 713 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
squb(‘fﬁ’gldoﬁ‘;se support 50% 66% | 34% | 43% | 65% | 46% | 37% 46% 58% 49% 43% 53%
changing the law to
appoint the lieutenant oppose 42% 28% 58% 51% 28% 48% 55% 45% 33% 44% 43% 43%
governor as governor
and having a special
ballot measure to Don't know (vol) 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 7% 14% 4%
replace the governor
in the next statewide  Unweighted n 1042 506 | 246 | 247 | 404 | 279 | 334 198 103 254 179 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
S oo e support 47% | 53% | 56% | 49% | 49% | 54% | 48% | 51% 48%
changing the law to
appoint the lieutenant oppose 44% 40% 39% 43% 42% | 38% | 44% 42% 42%
governor as governor
and having a special
ballot measure to Don't know (vol) 9% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9%
replace the governor
in the next statewide  ynweighted n 556 | 486 | 205 | 618 | 177 | 229 | 808 781 256

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : P
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

S Yoy e support 48% 47% 54% 46% | 55% | 54% | 49% |  54% 48% | 55%
changing the law to
appoint the lieutenant oppose 48% 45% 36% 46% 39% 40% | 43% 38% 44% 40%
governor as governor
and having a special
ballot measure to Don't know (VOl) 4% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6%
replace the governor
'e'];ggof:‘e,,’“ statewide  ypyeighted n 150 261 625 216 245 450 | 888 154 715 287

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology
Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q21. A joint legislative

committee is holding  good idea
hearings and will make
recommendations for

improving the recall

process that would bad idea
require voter approval.

Generally speaking, do

you think it is a good

idea or abad ideato  Don't know (vol)
have state

propositions about

changing the recall i
process on the 2022  Unweighted n
election ballot?

60%

2% 47%

55%

73%

60%

47%

65%

51%

62%

58%

60%

35%

24% 48%

41%

23%

37%

47%

31%

40%

32%

36%

36%

5%

4% 5%

5%

4%

2%

6%

4%

9%

6%

6%

3%

1040

503 244

249

403

278

334

198

102

253

180

200

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q21. A joint legislative

committee is holding  good idea
hearings and will make
recommendations for

improving the recall

process that would bad idea
require voter approval.

Generally speaking, do

you think it is a good

idea or abad ideato  Don't know (vol)
have state

propositions about

changing the recall .
process on the 2022  Unweighted n
election ballot?

55%

65% 63%

60%

61%

65% 57%

64%

52%

40%

30% 33%

35% 36%

33% 36%

32%

40%

5%

5% 4%

5% 3%

2% 7%

4%

7%

553

487 204

614 179

231 804

T

258

High school

only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Q21. A joint legislative

committee is holding good idea
hearings and will make
recommendations for

improving the recall

process that would bad idea
require voter approval.

Generally speaking, do

you think it is a good

idea or abad ideato  Don't know (vol)
have state

propositions about

changing the recall i
process on the 2022  Unweighted n
election ballot?

61%

60%

60%

65%

64%

59%

61%

58%

57%

65%

34%

36%

35%

30%

33%

37%

35%

36%

38%

31%

5%

4%

5%

5%

3%

3%

5%

6%

4%

3%

149

259

626

217

243

449

885

155

711

289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q22. How much ofa  big problem 32% 22% | 40% | 40% | 19% | 37% | 40% 38% 34% 36% 25% 28%
2{,‘;"5:2;’;?,‘,?4‘}2?‘* ;‘r’;‘g?:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 32% 34% | 34% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 30% 34% 34% 35% 29% 23%
ﬁﬁﬁf?ﬁﬂﬂﬁ&%nﬂmmhdamwmm 36% 44% | 26% | 30% | 46% | 30% | 30% 25% 32% 28% 46% 48%
;‘r’gl‘;:’r:]‘agmt much Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
of a problem? Unweighted n 1047 507 | 246 | 250 | 407 | 280 | 334 198 103 257 179 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q22. How much ofa  big problem 33% | 31% | 33% | 29% | 35% | 30% | 33% 29% 38%
25%‘2?:25’3#.4?.!‘?2‘?’ oo atofa 30% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 32% | 37% | 29% | 34% 26%
ﬁﬁﬁf?ﬁﬂﬂﬂm{anmhMamwmm 35% | 36% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 32% | 38% 36% 34%
;‘r’(’,'t‘,‘f:’n'l‘ag:’;zt much Don't know (vol) 1% | 0% % | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% 0% 2%
of a problem? Unweighted n 558 489 205 620 179 232 810 783 259

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁfyh“' eg%ﬁggzn Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q22. How much ofa  big problem 39% 38% 23% 45% 22% 28% | 33% 29% 29% | 33%
g;%b;fgeﬂrgrm;eiﬂc_e ;?3:,?:’,:,“‘ ofa 28% 34% 31% 26% 42% 30% | 32% 31% 30% | 37%
ﬁﬁﬂf?ﬁﬂﬂﬁm{anmhMawwwm 32% 28% 45% 28% 36% 41% | 35% 40% 39% 30%
Z?&Tévnﬂ‘af,?iﬂt much Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 1% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 150 262 629 218 245 452 891 156 717 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q3. H » excellent 21% 14% | 27% | 27% | 15% | 24% | 22% 23% 27% 18% 28% 13%
rate the job your local 9°0d 40% 43% | 49% | 28% | 39% | 40% | 45% 51% 46% 38% 35% 38%
police are doing in fair 26% 27% | 16% | 32% | 31% | 25% | 25% 18% 25% 29% 24% 30%
§33$’2ﬂ:.2‘%32{:‘y? " poor 1% 13% | 8% | 1% | 14% | 9% 8% 8% 1% 12% 10% 17%
gﬁgﬁ[}e"h good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 3% 1%
) Unweighted n 1042 505 | 246 | 248 | 404 | 280 | 332 198 102 255 179 200
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q3. H » excellent 19% | 23% 16% | 20% | 23% | 18% | 23% 19% 26%
rate the job your Jocal 900d 37% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 28% | 34% | 44% |  42% 35%
polife ﬁ_re doing in fair 32% | 21% 27% 25% | 31% | 31% | 24% 26% 28%
controlling crime in
ym"com%umw: poor 10% | 1% 1% 9% 14% | 15% | 8% 10% 1%
;ﬁgﬁ[}e"h good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1%
] Unweighted n 555 487 203 618 178 | 229 | 808 779 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . :
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Q3. H » excellent 23% 20% 21% 25% 10% 24% | 21% 23% 22% 17%
rate the job your local 9°0d 39% 46% 35% 33% 50% 38% | 41% 36% 46% | 32%
police are doing in fair 28% 25% 28% 28% 28% 27% | 25% 33% 25% 31%
controlling crime in 10% 8% 13% 12% 11% 1% | 11% 8% 6% 19%
your communlty. . poor o () (] () (] (] () (] (] (]
gﬁgﬁ[}e"h good, fair, or pon't know (vol) 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
) Unweighted n 150 260 626 218 244 450 886 156 716 286

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
2

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
almost always 29% 14% | 57% | 27% | 10% | 28% | 50% 29% 44% 23% 30% 24%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 28% 33% | 20% | 31% | 29% | 37% | 22% 29% 21% 27% 25% 37%
police in_:t/oilr IotcalllI only some of the time 21% 28% 7% 22% | 30% | 18% | 13% 16% 18% 26% 16% 24%
mmuni I
oY theae @ almost never 9% 12% | 4% | 8% | 16% | 5% | 3% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7%
racial and ethnic
glrv?’:p: f;iglgtilfn;gzt always (vol) 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1%
time,yo}“y some of the never (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
time, or almost never? pon't know (vol) 10% 11% 6% 10% | 14% 8% 6% 14% 8% 10% 13% 6%
Unweighted n 1041 505 244 249 404 278 334 197 102 254 180 200
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
almost always 35% 24% 27% 32% | 20% | 24% | 32% 26% 36%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 30% 27% 25% 31% | 27% | 25% | 30% 30% 23%
police in_:t/mtlr I<>t'=allI only some of the time | 19% 23% 24% 17% | 30% | 23% | 20% 20% 22%
o oot @ almost never 6% | 1% | 13% | 7% | 9% | 14% | 5% 10% 6%
racial and ethnic
glrxgp: f;iglgtﬂmzt always (vol) 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
t|me,y°;||y some of the never (VOl) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
time, or almost never? pon't know (vol) 8% 12% 6% 1% | 10% [ 10% | 10% 9% 11%
Unweighted n 553 488 203 618 178 230 806 780 257
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
almost always 33% 33% 23% 27% 28% 27% 30% 23% 31% 25%
Q24. Do you think the Most of the time 28% 25% 31% 23% 35% 29% 29% 27% 29% 26%
police in_:t/otlr IotcalllI only some of the time 27% 19% 19% 23% 11% 28% 19% 27% 21% 21%
Y troac 2 almost never 3% 9% 1% 10% 15% 5% | 9% 6% 4% 16%
racial and_ ethnic
groups fairly almost  jways (vol) 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3%
always, most of the 0% 19 0% 19 0% 1% | o% 0% 0% 1%
ime, only some of the never (VO|) (] o () o o o o () (] o
time, or almost never? yon't know (vol) 4% 8% 15% 1% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12% 7%
Unweighted n 149 261 625 218 244 448 887 154 715 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q25. Overalé,_do you  approve 49% 78% | 9% | 40% | 75% | 48% | 21% 36% 50% 52% 50% 53%
g??,:g‘;‘:a‘;,’th;if‘fgg‘_""’ disapprove 49% 19% | 90% | 59% | 22% | 51% | 78% 61% 49% 47% 50% 44%
]!30'33'; ';rg':&i'r'::% fh;ﬁe Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3%
United States? Unweighted n 1041 504 | 246 | 248 | 405 | 277 | 333 196 103 255 180 200
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q25. Overalé,_do you  approve 45% | 54% 55% 48% | 50% | 40% | 55% 51% 46%
g;_’?,:gfv‘ja;’th;if‘j’g’;‘_"'e disapprove 54% | 44% | 43% | 50% | 48% | 59% | 43% | 48% 52%
]!30'32'; ';rggirﬂm% Hf]e Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 555 486 201 619 178 | 230 | 806 781 255
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
Q25. Overal‘l:l,_do you  approve 54% 42% 54% 54% 43% 53% 46% 65% 49% 54%
2}_’?,:2“",‘,,’3‘3’,2,,3"’_?5;'_""’ disapprove 44% 57% 44% 43% 56% 46% | 52% 35% 50% | 44%
,%';,";’; ';rggirzglg:% Hﬁe Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 148 260 627 216 244 450 888 153 715 286

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q26. Overall, do you  approve 56% 84% | 14% | 48% | 80% | 58% | 26% 44% 55% 61% 52% 61%
f,??,:g“',‘:a?,rtﬂftappr°ve disapprove 43% 16% | 85% | 50% | 19% | 41% | 73% 56% 43% 38% 47% 37%
Egﬁﬁsgtﬂde" is Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 1046 507 | 246 | 250 | 406 | 280 | 334 198 103 255 180 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q26. Overall, do you  approve 51% | 60% 64% | 52% | 61% | 49% | 60% 58% 50%
e e PPTOY® disapprove 49% | 39% | 34% | 47% | 39% | 51% | 39% | 41% 49%
Egﬁiﬁsgtﬂde" is Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 556 490 204 620 179 231 810 783 258

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“ig';lfl‘;h”' eg?;c'i%lg?‘f, ] Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent
Q26. Overall, do you  approve 64% 46% 61% 57% 52% 60% | 51% 77% 55% 61%
2??,:2“',‘,,’3‘3’,2,‘135””"" disapprove 35% 53% 38% 42% 48% 38% | 48% 23% 44% | 38%
E;iziﬁﬁgttﬁéden is Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
coronavirus outbreak? Unweighted n 150 261 629 218 246 450 890 156 717 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q28. Overall, doyou approve 19% 26% 9% 16% 21% 21% 16% 14% 24% 22% 20% 16%
g??ﬁg\ﬁazftﬂf%?gmve disapprove 76% 70% 88% 80% 74% 73% 80% 82% 72% 70% 79% 81%
Congress is handling Don't know (vol) 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 4%
its job? Unweighted n 1046 508 246 248 407 281 333 198 103 257 179 202

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q28. Overall, doyou approve 17% | 22% | 33% | 15% | 20% [ 23% | 17% 19% 19%
g?ﬂ"'g‘cv’a‘;"tﬂ':ﬁ?grove disapprove 80% 72% 62% 81% 75% 73% 78% 75% 7%
Congress is handling Don't know (vol) 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%
its job? Unweighted n 557 489 205 621 179 | 232 | 809 783 258

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁf;‘“' eg?ﬁgé:gn ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Q28. Overall, doyou approve 32% 16% 16% 29% 17% 17% 17% 31% 14% 28%
ﬁ??ﬁg‘\'ﬁazftﬂf%?gfnve disapprove 64% 79% 80% 64% 80% 79% 79% 62% 82% 66%
Congress is handling Don't know (vol) 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
its job? Unweighted n 150 262 628 218 246 452 890 156 716 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland fo) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]ne;l:i]re Los Angeles raDnig;o an | s Bay Area
Q29. Do you think that {v%sr'k"ﬂ:'ggfhae?'e to 24% 33% | 7% | 25% | 29% | 22% | 17% 13% 31% 31% 19% 25%
the U.S. Congress will o, M eaatios - '© 72% 64% | 90% | 72% | 66% | 76% | 79% 83% 62% 63% 78% 73%
together and Don't k I 4% 4% | 3% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 2%
accomplish a lot in the on't know (vol) o o o o o o o o o o o o
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1045 507 245 250 407 279 334 198 103 255 179 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
. yes, will be able to 189 289 79 179 o, 279 219 229 279
l?rzegs.iggn){%:éghnzr:sat work _t;l)getth:r » 8% 8% 37% % 30% % % % %
the U.S. Congress will no, will not be able to
be able to wc?rk work together 7% 68% 61% 7% 67% 70% 73% 73% 70%
;‘;%f;‘;‘jiggda ot in the DoN't know (vol) 4% | 4% 3% 5% | 2% | 2% | 5% 4% 3%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 557 488 204 619 179 | 231 809 782 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
. yes, will be able to

Sl?e9s.i3:n¥cg=ég:lngnt3at work together 43% 19% 19% 42% 23% 15% 21% 34% 16% 35%
the U.S. Congress will no, will not be able to
be able to wc?rk work together 56% 78% 75% 54% 1% 82% 75% 62% 81% 60%
‘;;%‘i‘;‘;’,;ﬂda ot in the DON't know (vol) 1% 3% 6% 4% % 3% | 4% 4% 4% 4%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 150 261 628 218 245 451 889 156 716 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q30. Do you think right direction 30% 45% 10% 22% 41% 31% 16% 25% 29% 39% 28% 26%
things in the United . i o o o o o o o o o " " o
States are generally  Wrong direction 66% 51% 88% 77% 51% 67% 81% 70% 64% 59% 70% 70%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 5% 4% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 1044 506 246 249 404 281 334 196 103 256 179 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q30. Do you think right direction 25% 34% 41% 26% 31% 28% 31% 29% 31%
things in the United . i S o o o o o o o o
States are generally ~ Wrong direction 69% 63% 56% 68% 66% 66% 65% 67% 62%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 554 490 205 618 178 232 807 780 259

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

Q30. Do you think right direction 43% 26% 27% 41% 20% 30% 28% 38% 26% 37%
things in the United L o o o o o o o o o o
States are generally ~ Wrong direction 56% 71% 65% 57% 1% 66% 68% 57% 70% 57%
going in the right Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
direction or the wrong
direction? Unweighted n 149 261 628 218 245 450 888 156 714 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Page 29



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region

Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Sggﬁ:;figigg;gmons’ good times 34% 49% | 13% | 29% | 50% | 34% | 16% 20% 42% 37% 35% 37%
gﬁr}’r‘l’; Jhink that bad times 59% 43% | 85% | 69% | 43% | 60% | 78% 72% 55% 53% 60% 59%
Siotee will have gaod  Don't know (vol) 7% 7% | 2% | 2% | 8% | 6% | 6% 9% 3% 10% 5% 4%
times financially of ) qweighted n 1042 505 | 245 | 248 | 404 | 281 | 331 196 103 256 180 200

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Sggﬁg;figigg;gmons’ good times 33% | 36% 42% | 35% | 27% | 30% | 37% 36% 32%
gﬁr}’r‘l’; Jhink that bad times 61% | 57% | 52% | 59% | 65% | 64% | 56% 58% 61%
otea will have ga0d  Don't know (vol) 6% | 7% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 7% 6% 8%
fimes financially of ) weighted n 556 | 486 | 205 | 616 | 179 | 231 | 806 779 258

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

”ighoflf)'/‘w' eggﬁgl:%n Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent
Sggﬁ:;figigg':gmons’ good times 39% 30% 37% 33% 31% 38% | 33% 42% 34% 38%
gﬁr}’r‘l’; Jhink that bad times 56% 64% 56% 61% 62% 54% | 61% 50% 59% | 56%
iotee will have gaod  Don't know (vol) 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% | 6% 8% 7% | 6%
times financially of ) weighted n 150 262 624 218 246 449 | 886 156 714 | 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 10% 10% | 9% 8% 9% 8% | 14% 7% 6% 1% 8% 14%
gou with the way i somewhat satisfied 38% 43% | 33% | 34% | 42% | 45% | 29% 40% 44% 41% 41% 29%
m I IS wWorkKin
imtho Uaild Statea?” not too satisfied 26% 27% | 24% | 25% | 28% | 24% | 27% 29% 27% 23% 20% 33%
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 25% 19% | 32% | 31% | 21% | 23% | 30% 23% 22% 23% 30% 24%
somewhat _sa_tlsfled, i o o o o . o o . o . o .
not too satisfied, or  Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
not at all satisfied?  ynweighted n 1043 506 | 245 | 249 [ 405 | 280 [ 333 198 102 256 178 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 1% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% | 11% 9% 12%
gou with the way i somewhat satisfied 33% 42% 47% 35% | 37% | 41% | 36% 37% 40%
e o otateas’ not too satisfied 26% | 27% | 21% | 30% | 20% | 21% | 30% | 27% 23%
ngn )égvuhzfgg tslgg:zged not at all satisfied 29% | 22% 20% 24% | 33% | 29% | 23% 26% 25%
not too satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
not at all satisfied?  ynweighted n 555 | 488 204 | 618 | 179 | 232 | 806 781 257

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : P
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
Q34. How satisfied are Very satisfied 14% 8% 10% 13% 10% 8% 9% 1% 9% 12%
gou with the way i somewhat satisfied 43% 39% 34% 39% 35% 39% 37% 39% 34% 44%
m I IS wWorkKin

I the o otsteas’ not too satisfied 15% 29% 29% 21% 28% 26% | 28% 19% 30% | 21%
ngn )égvuhzfgg tslgg:zged not at all satisfied 27% 24% 27% 25% 27% 26% | 24% 30% 26% 23%
not too satisfied, or Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 150 260 627 218 246 450 888 155 716 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
?gf'f::f[s;oqr??isf?ﬂ optimistic 35% 34% | 37% | 35% | 31% | 39% | 38% 41% 34% 31% 35% 33%
optimistic) [OR] [2
Epgssimisﬁ)c[) th;],t[ ] pessimistic 63% 64% | 62% | 63% | 67% | 59% | 61% 57% 65% 65% 63% 67%
Americans of different
politictal Vi?r\:vs Cal:iSti" Don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
come together an
m‘f’fg"r:r‘l‘é;'s‘f;" Unweighted n 1042 505 | 245 | 248 | 407 | 278 | 333 197 103 256 177 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
egf'f::f[srfo‘ﬁ?isf%] optimistic 38% | 32% | 49% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 36% 33% 41%
optimistic) [OR] [2
Epgssimisti)c[) th;t[ ] pessimistic 60% 66% 49% 67% 66% 67% 61% 65% 57%
Americans of different
politictal vitte;vs can still pon't know (vol) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2%
come toge! gr an
work out their Unweighted n 554 | 488 | 203 | 619 | 178 | 230 | sor | 780 257

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egsggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent

egf'flgle[srfo‘ﬁ?izﬁu optimistic 48% 39% 26% 42% 36% 32% | 35% 34% 30% | 44%
optimistic) [OR] [2
%pgssimisti)c[) tha]u[ ] pessimistic 49% 61% 72% 54% 63% 67% 63% 64% 68% 54%
Americans of different
politictal Vifr‘:vs cen:i still Don't know (vol) 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
come toge! _er an
work out their Unweighted n 149 261 626 216 242 452 | 888 154 714 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - Likely Voters - February 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
increase in political
8136' ,;,ot you thinkin  vicleace in tha U s, 48% 49% | 47% | 48% | 51% | 42% | 45% 50% 51% 44% 56% 43%
e next few years you . .
will se0 an increass in decrease in political 12% 14% | 1% | 12% | 1% | 13% | 15% 6% 23% 1% 15% 12%
political violence in -
the U.S., a decrease in the same amount there]
political violence in already is 36% 32% 39% 38% 34% 43% 36% 43% 25% 39% 26% 41%
e ther o Don't know (vol) 4% 4% | 3% | 1% | 5% | 2% | 4% 2% 0% 5% 2% 3%
is?
st Unweighted n 1043 506 244 250 406 281 333 197 103 254 180 202
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
increase in political
8136_ Dot ¥°u thinkin  violence in tphe US. 46% 49% 39% 49% 50% 51% 46% 50% 43%
will see an increase in decrease inpolitical | 1o [ is0 | 499, | 119 | 10% | 13% | 12% 12% 14%
political violence in  Violence in the U.S.
the U.S., a decrease in the same amount there]
political violence in already is 40% 34% 39% 36% 36% 34% 38% 34% 42%
;':;:,,ﬁ’,,?tt,‘;;,‘:gﬁ:;‘:;; Don't know (vol) 3% | 4% 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% 5% 1%
is?
187 Unweighted n 555 488 204 619 177 232 806 779 259
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
only egﬁﬂ:tgign Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
increase in political
8136' Dc; ¥°u thinkin  violence in tphe US. 45% 50% 46% 45% 51% 48% 48% 45% 50% 42%
e next few years you . .
will see anincrease in decrease in political 18% 9% 13% 18% 14% 7% | 13% 9% 1% | 15%
political violence in -
the U.S., a decrease in the same amount there]
political violence in already is 35% 36% 37% 34% 34% 41% 36% 37% 36% 37%
e there Sram®  Don't know (vol) 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% | 3% 8% 3% 6%
is?
1s? Unweighted n 148 262 627 218 245 449 888 155 713 290

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
very concerned 11% 15% 5% 8% 14% 11% 7% 7% 12% 17% 9% 8%
%Z'a“o;vr:;gﬁetw;d’ somewhat concerned 25% 31% | 18% | 24% | 29% | 30% | 17% 25% 19% 25% 24% 31%
you will get the not too concerned 29% 35% 21% 34% 34% 26% 27% 25% 18% 29% 28% 35%
Soronavirus and not at all concerned 33% 19% | 54% | 32% | 22% | 31% | 48% 42% 50% 28% 38% 23%
hospitalization? Are  have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not too concerned, or v know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
not at all concerned?
Unweighted n 1044 504 246 250 407 280 332 198 103 256 179 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
very concerned 6% 15% 15% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8%
%Z'a“o;vr:;gﬁetw;d’ somewhat concerned | 20% | 29% | 33% | 22% | 26% | 23% | 26% 21% 22%
you will get the not too concerned 26% 32% 25% 29% 35% 28% 30% 31% 26%
Soronavirus and notatall concerned | 46% | 22% | 27% | 38% | 27% | 40% | 30% | 29% 44%
hospitalization? Are  have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not tao goncerned. o Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 555 489 203 620 178 232 807 781 258
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
very concerned 13% 14% 7% 21% 10% 6% 10% 15% 10% 12%
icf’?;z-a'l"l°i‘;"r§§gﬁetw§°" somewhat concerned 25% 25% 25% 24% 28% 25% | 23% 33% 24% | 29%
you will get the not too concerned 30% 27% 32% 24% 28% 35% 29% 33% 31% 26%
Soronavirus and not at all concerned 31% 34% 35% 29% 33% 33% | 37% 19% 34% | 32%
hospitalization? Are  have already been
you very concerned, hospitalized due to 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
somewhat concerned, coronavirus (vol)
not tao concerned. o Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 149 260 629 215 245 452 889 155 715 289
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q38. Which comes 4, 515t is behind us 72% 7% | 77% | 76% | 67% | 76% | 79% 76% 78% 66% 75% 72%
closer to your view
about where the U.S. i
stands in the the worst is yet to 20% 22% | 13% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 15% 14% 19% 24% 21% 18%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10% 3% 9% 3% 9%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet to come? Unweighted n 1043 507 244 248 405 281 331 198 103 256 177 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q38. Which comes 4o \yorstisbehindus | 74% | 71% | 75% | 74% | 68% | 69% | 74% 72% 74%
closer to your view
about where the U.S. f
stands in the ggm“s‘ is yet to 19% | 21% | 21% | 16% | 25% | 25% | 17% 21% 18%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 7% 8% 3% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet fo come? Unweighted n 556 487 205 618 178 231 807 780 258

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q38. Which comes f .
closer to your view the worst is behind us 74% 73% 72% 60% 75% 78% 72% 74% 74% 69%
about where the U.S. P
stands in the the worst s yet to 20% 21% 19% 31% 19% 14% | 20% 19% 17% | 23%
coronavirus outbreak:
[ROTATE] [1] the Don't know (vol) 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8%
worst is behind us
[OR] [2] the worst is .
yet to come? Unweighted n 150 262 625 218 245 450 888 155 715 289

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q39. Have you yes, single dose 5% 4% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5%
or not?IF YES ASK:
Did you receive a yes, both doses of two| - 759, 85% | 63% | 73% | 89% | 79% | 55% 76% 69% 77% 74% 80%
single dose vaccine,
the first of two doses, no 14% 3% 27% 19% 2% 12% 33% 12% 23% 16% 14% 10%
or have you received
both doses of atwo  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 1026 508 | 237 | 240 | 405 | 277 | 321 193 102 253 174 198
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q39. Have you yes, single dose 6% | 4% | 2% | s% | 7% | 6% | 4% 6% 2%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
or not?IF YES ASK:
Did you receive a yes, both doses of twol 730, | 77% | 73% | 76% | 75% | 69% | 79% | 80% 64%
single dose vaccine,
the first of two doses, no 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 19% 1% 8% 29%
or have you received
both doses of atwo  Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 545 481 204 608 176 | 229 | 793 770 252

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q39. Have you yes, single dose 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 6% | 5% 5% 6% | 4%
personally received
the COVID-19 vaccine, Yes, first of two doses 11% 4% 4% 12% 3% 3% 4% 9% 4% 7%
or not?IF YES ASK:
Did you receive a yes, both doses of two| g7, 74% 80% 69% 79% 79% | 74% 82% 78% | 73%
single dose vaccine,
the first of two doses, no 19% 17% 9% 15% 14% 12% 17% 5% 12% 16%
or have you received
both doses of a two Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
dose vaccine? Unweighted n 150 255 615 212 246 447 873 153 702 288
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
definitely get the 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q@39a. The coronavirus probably get the 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0%
available to all
individuals 5 and probably not get the 3% 0% | 5% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 9% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3%
older. Will you Al
definitely get the definitely not get the 10% 1% | 22% | 16% | 1% | 10% | 23% 10% 16% 12% 13% 6%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine
robably get it,
brobably ot get it or 322?.% ?8%351 2,3) 85% 97% | 72% | 80% | 98% | 87% | 67% 86% 76% 84% 85% 90%
definitely not get it? '
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1030 507 | 241 | 241 | 405 | 279 | 323 194 102 254 176 198
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
definitely get the 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1%
Q39a. The coronavirus probably get the
vaccine is now vaccine 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
available to all
individuals 5 and probably notgetthe | 30, | 2% 4% 3% | 0% | 4% | 2% 2% 5%
older. Will you A
definitely getthe  definitely notgetthe | 150 | g0, | 109% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 9% 6% 22%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine
robably get it,
brobably not get it or  amcas Jase 2,3 | 83% | 87% | 84% | 8s% | 87% | sow | s% | 91% 71%
definitely not get it? !
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 547 | 483 203 613 | 176 | 230 | 796 772 254
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
definitely get the 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q39a. The coronavirus probably get the 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
available to all
individuals 5 and probably not get the 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 0% | 3% 0% 3% 2%
older. Will you al
definitely get the definitely not get the 15% 12% 6% 9% 9% 12% | 12% 3% 9% 1%
coronavirus vaccine, vaccine
robably get it,
brobably not get it or  aiready RS 2.3) 81% 82% 91% 8a% | 86% | 88% | 83% 95% 87% | 83%
definitely not get it? o
Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 149 260 615 214 246 446 | 876 154 704 288

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q40. Have you yes 72% 77% | 66% | 67% | 83% | 65% | 63% 66% 66% 68% 78% 80%
personally received a
booster or additional no 28% 23% 34% 33% 17% 35% 37% 34% 34% 32% 22% 20%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already full
vaccin’gted,"or not? Unweighted n 900 491 178 199 395 249 236 163 86 221 150 187
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q40. Have you yes 72% 73% 57% 75% | 77% | 59% | 79% 75% 64%
personally received a
booster or additional no 28% 27% 43% 25% 23% 41% 20% 25% 36%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already fully i
vaccinated, or not? Unweighted n 471 429 176 540 151 182 716 703 194
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College : :
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q40. Have you yes 58% 69% 81% 59% 72% 78% 72% 75% 76% 66%
personally received a
booster or additional no 42% 31% 19% 41% 28% 22% 28% 25% 23% 34%
dose of the COVID-19
vaccine after you were Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
already full
vaccin‘gted,"or not? Unweighted n 123 210 563 181 220 395 757 143 626 244

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: January 16-25, 2022
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